



## 2019 Chestnut Street Construction Project Bid Tabulation 2/21/2019

				Bedard Excavation		Glidden Exc. & Paving Inc.		St. Laurent and Son, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes	
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	525	\$2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,050.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	1,100	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$11.50	\$12,650.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type D	CY	400	\$23.50	\$9,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	80	\$25.50	\$2,040.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (P&W)	CY	370	\$25.50	\$9,435.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$42.00	\$15,540.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Place (P&W)	TON	215	\$120.00	\$25,800.00	\$125.00	\$26,875.00	\$120.00	\$25,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	90	\$98.00	\$8,820.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	60	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$5.50	\$330.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
603.1791	18" Culvert Pipe Connections	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$8,240.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
607.18	Chain Link Fence - 5 foot	LF	165	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$33.00	\$5,445.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Concrete	LF	600	\$11.50	\$6,900.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
609.111	Vertical Bituminous Curb	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$24.25	\$970.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
619.13	Bark Mulch	CY	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
627.733	4" White Pavement Marking Lines	LF	1,330	\$1.50	\$1,995.00	\$1.50	\$1,995.00	\$0.50	\$665.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
					<b>\$135,950.00</b>		<b>\$148,765.00</b>		<b>\$156,420.00</b>
	Name			PJ Bedard		Lisa Glidden		Gary St. Laurent	
	Address			32 Hemlock Drive		326 New Portland Road		20 Highland Spring Road	
				South Paris, ME 04281		Gorham, ME 04038		Lewiston, ME 04240	
	Tel. #			207-890-3163		207-856-9990		207-784-7944	



## 2019 Chestnut Street Construction Project Bi

				LP Poirier & Son, Inc.		Longchamps & Sons, Inc.		J Pratt Construction, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes	
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	525	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$5.00	\$2,625.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	200	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	1,100	\$11.50	\$12,650.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type D	CY	400	\$19.50	\$7,800.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	80	\$22.50	\$1,800.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (P&W)	CY	370	\$27.00	\$9,990.00	\$27.00	\$9,990.00	\$45.00	\$16,650.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Place (P&W)	TON	215	\$165.00	\$35,475.00	\$122.00	\$26,230.00	\$140.00	\$30,100.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	65	\$144.00	\$9,360.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	90	\$140.00	\$12,600.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	90	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00
603.1791	18" Culvert Pipe Connections	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	4	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
607.18	Chain Link Fence - 5 foot	LF	165	\$62.00	\$10,230.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Concrete	LF	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00
609.111	Vertical Bituminous Curb	LF	40	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
619.13	Bark Mulch	CY	12	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
627.733	4" White Pavement Marking Lines	LF	1,330	\$1.20	\$1,596.00	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	150	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
					<b>\$162,325.00</b>		<b>\$166,095.00</b>		<b>\$173,310.00</b>
	Name			Ray Poirier		Denise Longchamps		Josh Pratt	
	Address			1331 Sabattus Street		15 Lisbon Street		769 Paris Road	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Lisbon, ME 04250		Hebron, ME 04238	
	Tel. #			207-782-3617		207-353-2349		207-345-9060	



**2019 Chestnut Street Construction Project Bi**

				<b>Pratt &amp; Sons, Inc.</b>	
	Addendum #1			yes	
	Addendum #2			yes	
	Bid Bond			yes	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total</b>
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	525	\$4.00	\$2,100.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	1,100	\$17.00	\$18,700.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type D	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	80	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (P&W)	CY	370	\$80.00	\$29,600.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Place (P&W)	TON	215	\$120.00	\$25,800.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	90	\$98.00	\$8,820.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	60	\$5.50	\$330.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
603.1791	18" Culvert Pipe Connections	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
607.18	Chain Link Fence - 5 foot	LF	165	\$29.00	\$4,785.00
607.23	Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	1	\$515.00	\$515.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Concrete	LF	600	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
609.111	Vertical Bituminous Curb	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	500	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
619.13	Bark Mulch	CY	12	\$50.00	\$600.00
627.733	4" White Pavement Marking Lines	LF	1,330	\$0.50	\$665.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	150	\$2.25	\$337.50
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
					<b>\$214,802.50</b>
	Name			Dan Ward	
	Address			P.O. Box 236	
				Mechanic Falls, ME 04256	
	Tel. #			207-345-3311	